City of Lambertville ORDINANCE NUMBER 06-2017

An Ordinance to Amend the Lambertville General Code, 2014, Chapter IV titled Police Regulations, Section 4-3 Removal of Brush, Weeds, Trash and Debris, Section 4-3.1, Notice to Remove; Time Allowed.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Lambertville, in the County of Hunterdon, in the State of New Jersey, that the Lambertville General Code, 2014, Chapter IV titled Police Regulations, Section 4-3 Removal of Brush, Weeds, Trash and Debris, Section 4-3...1, Notice to Remove; Time Allowed is hereby amended to read as follows:

Whenever the Mayor shall find it necessary and expedient for the preservation of public health, safety, general welfare or to eliminate a fire hazard, the Mayor shall direct the City Clerk to notice the property owner or tenant of lands lying within the limits of the City to remove from their lands brush, weeds, dead and dying trees, stumps, roots, obnoxious growths, filth, garbage, trash, or debris within ten (10) days after notice in writing to remove the same is sent.

FIRST READING AND INTRODUCTION: February 21, 2017

SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING: March 21, 2017